Nebraska 2026 Annual Asset Assessment

CITY

LINCOLN
LINCOLN
YORK

GRAND ISLAND
LINCOLN
KEARNEY
OMAHA
NORFOLK
LINCOLN
OGALLALA
PIERCE
NORFOLK
GOTHENBURG
SCOTTSBLUFF
LINCOLN
OMAHA
KIMBALL
LINCOLN
MILFORD
NORTH PLATTE
GENEVA
OMAHA
OMAHA
BRUNING
NEBRASKA CITY
BLAIR
MADISON
WISNER
MCCOOK
WOOD RIVER
FREMONT
HENDERSON
BELLWOOD
EAGLE
OMAHA
GRAND ISLAND
HASTINGS
COZAD

WEST POINT
WAVERLY
LYONS
DODGE
WAHOO
SEWARD
SEWARD

Banks

NAME

UNION BANK&TRUST CO
PINNACLE BANK
CORNERSTONE BANK

FIVE POINTS BANK

SECURITY FIRST BANK
EXCHANGE BANK

FRONTIER BANK

ELKHORN VALLEY BANK&TRUST
WEST GATE BANK

ADAMS BANK&TRUST
MIDWEST BANK

BANKFIRST

DAYSPRING BANK

PLATTE VALLEY BANK

FIRST STATE BANK NEBRASKA
CORE BANK

FIRSTIER BANK

CORNHUSKER BANK
FARMERS&MERCHANTS BANK
NEBRASKALAND BANK
HEARTLAND BANK

ACCESS BANK

DUNDEE BANK

BRUNING BANK

ARBOR BANK

WASHINGTON COUNTY BANK
MADISON COUNTY BANK
CITIZENS STATE BANK

MNB BANK

HERITAGE BANK

RVR BANK

HENDERSON STATE BANK
BANK OF THE VALLEY
RIVERSTONE BANK
ENTERPRISE BANK
EQUITABLE BANK

FIVE POINTS BANK OF HASTINGS
HOMESTEAD BANK

CHARTER WEST BANK
HORIZON BANK

FIRST NORTHEAST BANK OF NE
NEBRASKA BANK

FIRSTBANK OF NEBRASKA
JONES BANK

CATTLE BANK&TRUST
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ASSETS (000)
8800747
8508672
2790733
2086420
2025876
1531441
1408272
1372988
1353626
1311057
1210025
1154801
1152626
1136226
1100361
1073367
1046879
1030262

972518
948287
919453
905001
787416
649316
629360
615402
608907
601567
597036
589422
551383
548726
546420
542373
534683
518510
518451
512609
509255
495433
487396
468410
460607
425685
412406
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Assessment
398,447.64
385,683.97
135,810.03
105,031.55
102,385.78

80,778.97
75,396.49
73,854.58
73,008.46
71,148.19
66,733.09
64,319.80
64,224.76
63,508.08
61,940.78
60,761.14
59,603.61
58,877.45
56,354.04
55,295.14
54,035.10
53,403.54
48,265.08
41,273.61
40,211.95
39,469.39
39,123.85
38,733.36
38,492.32
38,087.25
36,063.58
35,922.22
35,799.54
35,584.24
35,175.14
34,314.73
34,311.59
34,000.80
33,822.37
33,087.04
32,659.47
31,649.41
31,234.29
29,376.44
28,670.00



CITY

OMAHA
COZAD
PETERSBURG
NORTH PLATTE
VALLEY
HARRISBURG
CAIRO

WEST POINT
LINCOLN
GOTHENBURG
LAUREL
BEEMER
BROKEN BOW
COLUMBUS
AUBURN
WAYNE
WAUSA
KENESAW
SAINT PAUL
STUART
RAVENNA
LOOMIS
BLOOMFIELD
ELKHORN
LINCOLN
BENNINGTON
MINDEN
CAMPBELL
MILLIGAN
YORK
FARNAM
CURTIS
WATERLOO
CEDAR RAPIDS
BRUNSWICK
FALLS CITY
TABLE ROCK
CAMBRIDGE
ELKHORN
HARTINGTON
ASHLAND
AINSWORTH
PONCA
MCCOOK
BROKEN BOW
HERSHEY
WAHOO
UNADILLA
FULLERTON
LEWELLEN
NORTH BEND
MINDEN

NAME

FIRST WESTROADS BANK INC
WAYPOINT BANK

GREAT PLAINS STATE BANK
SANDHILLS STATE BANK

FIRST NEBRASKA BANK
BANNER CAPITAL BANK
PATHWAY BANK

F&M BANK

CITY BANK&TRUST CO
FLATWATER BANK

SECURITY BANK

FIRST COMMUNITY BANK
NEBRASKA STATE BANK&TRUST CO
COLUMBUS BANK&TRUST CO
AUBURN STATE BANK

STATE NEBRASKA BANK&TRUST
COMMERCIAL STATE BANK
ADAMS COUNTY BANK
CITIZENS BANK&TRUST CO
TRI-COUNTY BANK
TOWN&COUNTRY BANK

FIRST STATE BANK
FARMERS&MERCHANTS STB BLOOMF
UNITED REPUBLIC BANK
NEBRASKA BANK OF COMMERCE
I3 BANK

MINDEN EXCHANGE B&T CO
SOUTH CENTRAL STATE BANK
FARMERS&MERCHANTS BANK
YORK STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

WESTERN NEBRASKA BANK
FOUNDATION ONE BANK
CEDAR RAPIDS STATE BANK
BRUNSWICK STATE BANK

F&M BANK

STATE BANK OF TABLE ROCK
FIRST CENTRAL BANK
AMERICAN INTERSTATE BANK
BANK OF HARTINGTON
FARMERS&MERCHANTS BK ASHLAND
WEST PLAINS BANK

BANK OF DIXON COUNTY
FIRST CENTRAL BANK MCCOOK
CUSTER FEDERAL STATE BANK
HERSHEY BANK

WAHOO STATE BANK
COUNTRYSIDE BANK

FIRST B&T OF FULLERTON
LEGENDS WEST BANK

PLATTE VALLEY BANK

FIRST BANK&TRUST CO
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ASSETS (000)}
384604
380300
373959
360755
358463
355420
344214
338853
323709
321128
318388
283027
275346
263500
259111
252637
241048
237214
236178
222596
219069
216472
213173
207822
205697
204755
192001
190707
187845
186511
185542
183247
180678
171645
171479
147326
146336
142333
140120
137785
137700
130993
128379
126318
120699
119554
117210
115930
106307
105587
103034

95345
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Assessment
27,190.93
26,961.96
26,624.62
25,922.17
25,800.23
25,638.34
25,042.18
24,756.98
23,951.32
23,814.01
23,668.24
21,787.04
21,378.41
20,748.20
20,514.71
20,170.29
19,378.29
19,099.18
19,023.76
18,034.99
17,778.22
17,589.16
17,348.99
16,959.44
16,804.74
16,736.16
15,807.67
15,713.47
15,505.12
15,408.00
15,337.46
15,170.38
14,983.36
14,325.76
14,313.67
12,522.71
12,438.56
12,098.31
11,910.20
11,711.73
11,704.50
11,134.41
10,912.22
10,737.03
10,259.42
10,162.09

9,962.85
9,854.05
9,036.10
8,974.90
8,757.89
8,104.33



aTy NAME ASSETS (000)| Assessment
LINDSAY BANK OF LINDSAY 91071 $ 7,741.04
CHAMBERS CHAMBERS STATE BANK 86911 $ 7,387.44
SCRIBNER SCRIBNER BANK 86094 $ 7,317.99
HEBRON THAYER COUNTY BANK 84651 $ 7,195.34
SOUTH SIOUX CITY SIOUXLAND BANK 84132 §$ 7,151.22
ELGIN BANK OF ELGIN 79159 §$ 6,728.52
UTICA FIRST BANK OF UTICA 77363 §$ 6,575.86
RANDOLPH FIRST STATE BANK 76953 §$ 6,541.01
REPUBLICAN CITY COMMERCIAL STATE BANK 76748 $ 6,523.58
CERESCO CERESCOBANK 74404 $ 6,324.34
CLARKSON CLARKSON BANK 73972 §$ 6,287.62
SWANTON FIRST TRI COUNTY BANK 72243 §$ 6,140.66
GENOA GENOA COMMUNITY BANK 71005 $ 6,035.43
ADAMS ADAMS STATE BANK 69642 $ 5,919.57
OSHKOSH NEBRASKA STATE BANK 68066 $ 5,785.61
ELMWOOD AMERICAN EXCHANGE BANK 66228 $ 5,629.38
SCOTIA STATE BANK OF SCOTIA 62932 §$ 5,349.22
STANTON STANTON STATE BANK 60912 $ 5,177.52
FORDYCE CEDAR SECURITY BANK 60279 $ 5,123.72
CLARKS BANK OF CLARKS 58095 $ 4,938.08
NELSON COMMERCIAL BANK 58035 $ 4,932.98
BUTTE BUTTE STATE BANK 56476 $ 4,800.46
EXETER GENERATIONS BANK 54556 $ 4,637.26
HORDVILLE FIRST STATE BANK 49125 $ 4,175.63
POTTER POTTER STATE BANK OF POTTER 47654 $ 4,050.59
PRAGUE BANK OF PRAGUE 43160 $ 3,668.60
COLON COMMUNITY STATE BANK 43145 $ 3,667.33
BATTLE CREEK BATTLE CREEK STATE BANK 41550 $ 3,531.75
MEAD BANK OF MEAD 37082 $ 3,151.97
MURDOCK CORN GROWERS STATE BANK 36521 §$ 3,104.29
CARLETON CITIZENS STATE BANK 32837 §$ 2,791.15
BANCROFT FIRST BANK OF BANCROFT 29555 §$ 2,512.18
BRISTOW NEBRASKA STATE BANK 24095 $ 2,048.08
BOELUS BOELUS STATE BANK 23361 §$ 1,985.69
STEINAUER BANK OF STEINAUER 22791 §$ 1,937.24
LYNCH NEBRASKA STATE BANK 20063 $ 1,705.36
CULBERTSON CULBERTSON BANK 11875 $ 1,009.38

Total Assets and Total Assessment 69,731,201 | $ 4,105,081.70

Total Count 134

Credit Unions

CITY NAME ASSET (000) Assessment
Lincoln LIBERTY FIRST 509,989 | $ 33,861.41
Omaha FIRST NEBRASKA 183,556 | $ 15,192.88
Lincoln MEMBERSOWN 108,941 ] $ 9,259.99
Archer ARCHER COOPERATIVE 100,458 | $ 8,538.93
Omaha OMAHA FIREFIGHTERS 77,883 | $ 6,620.06
North Platte NORTH PLATTE UNION PACIFIC EMPLOYEE 42,057 | S 3,574.85
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CITY NAME ASSETS (000) Assessment
Lincoln NEBRASKA STATE EMPLOYEES 35,328 | $ 3,002.88
Lincoln LINCOLN S.D.A. 10,292 | $ 874.82
Eddyville EDDYVILLE COOPERATIVE 1,785 1S 151.73
Omaha OUR FAMILY SOCIAL 625 | $ 53.13
Count Total Assets and Total Assessment 1,070,914 81,130.68
Total Count 10
Trust Companies
CITY NAME ASSET (000) Assessment
Omaha Bridges Trust Company 8,174] $ 694.79
Lincoln First Nebraska Trust Company 6,391] $ 543.24
Omaha Nomi Health Trust Inc. 5,601] $ 476.09
Omaha Constellation Trust Company 4,271 $ 363.04
Lincoln NBC Trust Company 959 $ 81.52
Count Total Assets and Total Assessment 25,396 2,158.68
Total Count 5
(000)
Grand Total Assets and Assessments 70,827,511 S 4,188,371.06
Assessment Rates FY 2026
Assets up to 150 Million .0850/$1000
$150 Mill to $250 Million .0728/51000
$250 Million to $750 Million .0532/$1000
Over $750 Million .0437/$1000

Examination Hourly Rate

$50
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